RECORDING REQUESTED BY:Resort Realty Services, Inc.

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Resort Realty Services, Inc. P.O. Box 3139 Olympic Valley, CA 96146 DOC # 783170
05/13/2011 08:13AM Deputy: DW
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
SPL inc - LA
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00
BK-511 PG-2349 RPTT: 0.00

RE-ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST (Nevada)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Textron Financial Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, successor in interest to **Litchfield Financial Corporation a Massachusetts Corporation**, hereby grants, sells, re-assigns, transfers and conveys WITHOUT RECOURSE, to, **Sierra Tahoe Partners, LP, formerly known as GPR Grant Wolf Financial Company, LLC,** a California Limited Liability company all beneficial interest under those certain Deeds of Trust referenced by the name of the Trustor, date of record, and Deed of Trust Book and Page or Document Number on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which Deeds of Trust were recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated: May 16, 2006

RECORDING REQUESTED BY CHICAGO TITLE ESCONDIDO

Textron Financial Corporation,
A Delaware corporation
As successor in interest to
Litchfield Financial Corporation,
A Massachusetts corporation

By: Name: Janet L. Hayes

Title: Loan Servicing Supervisor

STATE OF: Colorado)

) ss

COUNTY OF: Jefferson)

On May 16, 2006 before me, <u>Tami Smiley</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared Janet L. Hayes, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Supervisor , and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Supervisor of said corporation that executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE

(This area for official notarial seal)

BK 511 783170 Page: 2 of 2 05/13/2011 BK 511 PG-2350

LOAN#	INTERVAL#	APN	NAME	Deed of Trust Recording Date and Doc#
G9114652J	42-285-09-C	1319-30-645-003	Felix O. Guillory nd Dorothy D. Guillory	7/24/03 as doc # 584242
G9207652J	42-293-38-B	1319-30-645-003	Reymond Malig and Pamela B. Malig	9/18/03 as doc # 590354
(1 9660652J	37-178-21-B	1319-30-644-088	Libby A. Matulich	7/8/04 as doc # 618205
G9213652J	28-036-44-C	1319-30-643-043	Khuong Tran and Dao T. Tran	9/18/03 as doc # 590367

IS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TO DIMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY IT HAS NOT THE EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS SECUTION OR AS TO ITS